LED, Runway & Apron
LIRC
LED INSET RUNWAY CENTERLINE AND
RAPID EXIT TAXIWAY INDICATOR LIGHT
(R.E.T.I.L.)
LIRC-DS_EN(1.0)
APPLICATIONS
Runway centerline for ICAO CAT I, II and III, FAA

Figure 6 -  ICAO A2-7 R.E.T.I.L. – Yellow
LIRC
PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATIONTECHNICAL DRAWING
LIRC - F - WR - 2P - 0 - M - A
Basic P/N:
Compliance*:
I = ICAO 15 m
S = ICAO 30 m
F = FAA
T = Rapid Exit Taxiway Centerline
Color (Side A)/(Side B):
W = White
R = Red
T = Red (L-850T FAA)
Y = Yellow (R.E.T.I.L. and
  Rapid Exit Centerline ICAO)
G = Green (Rapid Exit Centerline ICAO)
M = Blank (unidirectional dome)*
Electrical System:
1P = One Plug** (for shallow base)
2P = Two Plugs** (for shallow base)
1F = One Plug*** (for L-868 base)
2F = Two Plugs*** (for L-868 base)
Mounting Assembly:
0 = No Mounting Assembly
R = Adaptor Ring 8”-12” dia
Monitoring:
0 = Without Monitoring
M = With Monitoring
Arctic Kit:
0 = Without Arctic Kit
A = With Arctic Kit
(*)The not-finished “M” side, on straight sections, is always side “B”
(**) Supply cable L = 22 cm
(***) Supply cable L = 46 cm
Figure 7 - Light Fixture 8” dia.
Figure 8 - Shallow Base 8” dia
Figure 9 - Shallow Base 12” dia
Figure 10 - L-868 Deep Base 12” dia.
LI
RC
-D
S_
EN
 (1
.0
)
Multi Electric Mfg., Inc.
10501 Franklin Avenue ‑ Suite 400
Franklin Park, IL 60131 (USA)
Email:  sales@multielectric.com
Phone: +1 773‑722‑1900
Fax: +1 773‑722‑5694
We reserve the right to change the design or specification
data without notice
Visit our website:
Get in touch:
RENEWAL PARTS FOR LIGHT UNIT
 No. Description Qty
 1 Dome .......................................................................................1
 2 O-Ring for dome (external) .......................................1
 3 O-Ring for dome (internal) .......................................1
 4 Arctic kit heater ............................................................. 1-2
 5 Arctic kit thermostat .................................................. 1-2
 6 Lower cover .........................................................................1
 7 Valve for watertightness test ...................................1
 8 Prism gasket .................................................................... 1-2
 9 Prism ..................................................................................... 1-2
 10 Prism holder gasket ................................................... 1-2
 11 Mounting plate .............................................................. 1-2
 12 Reflector with hardware .......................................... 1-2
 13 LED module with accessories .............................. 1-2